900305053

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM320990

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GE Capital S.p.A.		07/16/2014	Società per Azioni: ITALY
Banca Popolare di Milano S.c.a r.l.		07/16/2014	Società cooperativa a responsabilità limitata: ITALY
Banca Popolare di Lodi S.p.A.		07/16/2014	Società per Azioni: ITALY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Moleskine S.p.A.
Street Address:	Viale Stelvio 66
City:	Milan
State/Country:	ITALY
Postal Code:	20159
Entity Type:	JOINT STOCK COMPANY: ITALY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2453716	MOLESKINE
Registration Number:	4080326	MOLESKINE
Registration Number:	3220691	MOLESKINE
Registration Number:	4049758	MOLESKINE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

2127758800 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

212-775-8700 Phone:

Email: nytrademarks@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name: Jason M. Vogel

Address Line 1: Kilpatrick Townsend & Stockton LLP

Address Line 2: 1114 Avenue of the Americas Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 58997-922625

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

900305053

Name: Jason M. Vogel

REEL: 005386 FRAME: 0597

TRADEMARK

OP \$115.00 2453716

Address Line 1:	Kilpatrick Townsend & Stockton LLP		
Address Line 2:	1114 Avenue of the Americas		
Address Line 4:	New York, NEW YORK 10036		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Jason M. Vogel	
SIGNATURE:		/Jason M. Vogel/	
DATE SIGNED:		10/23/2014	
Total Attachments: 2			
course TV294M Notorial declaration#paged tif			

 $source = TX384M_Notarial_declaration \#page 1.tif$

 $source = TX384M_signed_EN_translation_USA\#page1.tif$

TRADEMARK REEL: 005386 FRAME: 0598

STUDIO NOTARILE ASSOCIATO Enrico Lainati – Ciro de Vivo

2012 I MILANO (MI), LARGO DONEGARI 2 VIA DELLA MOSCOVA 3, MANO 10° TELEFONO 02 80683.1 FAX 02 72002454

NOTAIO ENRICO LAINATE e.lainati@lainati-devivo.net CELL. 3483190949

NOTAIO CIPO DE VIVO. c.devivo@lainati-devivo.net CELL 3393735490

To sottoscritto Notalo Enrico Lainati di Milano

CERTIFICO CHE

Con atto per mia autentica in data 16 luglio 2014 n. 60163/24488è stato stipulato atto di cancellazione di pegno.

- Premesso che con atto di pegno, autenticato nelle firme in data 15 luglio 2011 dal Notaio Renato Giacosa, di Milano, rep. n. 60371 e successivo atto ricognitivo in data 4 aprile 2013, la società Moleski-ne S.p.A., con sede in Milano, Viale Stelvio 66, codice fiscale, Partita IVA e numero di iscrizione nel Registro delle Imprese di Milano, n. 07234480965, ha costituito un pegno di primo grado sui propri diritti di proprietà intellettuale a favore di GE Capital S.p.A., Banca Popolare di Milano S.c.a r.l. e Banca Popolare di Lodi S.p.A..
- Premesso che in data 31 gennaio 2012, con assemblea straordinaria di GE Capital S.p.A., autenticato dal Notaio Manuela Agostini, di Milano, nep. n. 69227, iscritto nel Registro delle Imprese di Milano in data 29 febbraio 2012, protocollo n. 46102, la società GE Capital S.p.A. ha cambiato la propria denominazione sociale in GE Capital Interbanca S.p.A..
- Premesso che in data 29 novembre 2011, con verbale del Consiglio di Amministrazione della Banca Popolare di Lodi S.p.A., autenticato dal Notaio Marco Porceddu Cilione, di Milano, rep. n. 56634, è avvenuta la fusione della Banca Popolare di Lodi S.p.A. nel Banco Popolare Società Cooperativa.

Visto che in consequenza dei cambiamenti di cui ai paragrafi 2. e 3. la GE Capital Interbanca S.p.A. ed il Banco Popolare Società Cooperativa sono subentrati nell'atto di pegno di cui al paragrafo l'in veste di creditori garantiti.

Confermo che con mio atto del 16 luglio 2014 il pegno di cui al para-

grafo l è stato cancellato.

STUDIO NOTARILE ASSOCIATO ENRICO LAINATI CIRO DE VIVO ~

ASSOCIATED NOTARIAL FIRM ENRICO LAINATI – CIRO DE VIVO

20121 MILANO (MI), LARGO DONEGANI 2 VIA DELLA MOSCOVA 3, PIANO 10° TELEPHONE 0280683.1 FAX 0272002454

NOTARY ENRICO LAINATI e.lainati@lainati-devivo.net CELL. 3483190949 NOTARY CIRO DE VIVO c.devivo@lainati-devivo.net CELL. 3393735490

I the undersigned Dr. Enrico Lainati, Public Notary in Milano,

CERTIFY THAT

by my deed of July 16, 2014 No. 60163/24488 a pledge was cancelled.

- WHEREAS, with the deed of pledge, the signatures thereof have been notarized on July 15, 2011 by Mr. Renato Giacosa, Public Notary in Milan, No. 60371 of the repertory, and with the subsequent deed of April 4, 2013, the Company Moleskine S.p.A., with legal seat in Milan, Viale Stelvio 66, fiscal code, vat number and enrolment number with the Companies' Registry of Milan, No. 07234480965, has established a first priority pledge on their own rights on intellectual property in favour of GE Capital S.p.A., Banca Popolare di Milano S.c.a r.l. and Banca Popolare di Lodi S.p.A.
- WHEREAS, on January 31, 2012, with extraordinary assembly of GE Capital S.p.A., notarized by Manuela Agostini, Public Notary in Milan, No. 69227 of the repertory, enrolled in the Companies' Registry of Milan on February 29, 2012, with No. 46102, the company GE Capital S.p.A. changed its company name into GE Capital Interbanca S.p.A.
- WHEREAS, on November 29, 2011, by virtue of the resolution of the board of directors of Banca Popolare di Lodi S.p.A., notarized by Marco Porceddu Cilione, Public Notary in Milan, No. 56634 of the repertory, has been recorded the merger of Banca Popolare di Lodi S.p.A. into Banco Popolare Società Cooperativa.

In view of the changes indicated to paragraph 2, and 3, GE Capital Interbanca S.p.A. and Banca Popolare Società Cooperativa have succeeded in the deed of pledge indicated at paragraph 1 as guaranteed creditors.

NOW THEREFORE, I confirm that with deed dated July 16, 2014 the pledge indicated at paragraph 1 has been cancelled.

[SIGNATURE]

Sporter Simple

[SEAL]

Translated by Roberta Ritorto.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005386 FRAME: 0600

RECORDED: 10/23/2014